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UHD TRUST LIMITED

Director Information

Title
Name UHD TRUST LIMITED
Postcode BS99 7QY

Date of birth
Total current 2
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
JOHN DICKINSON & CO. LIMITED
JOHN DICKINSON & CO. LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
PENDAM LIMITED
ZIMBARR LIMITED

ZIMBINUK
ZIMBINUK

PENDAM LIMITED
BLACKHALL PHOTOCOPIERS
ZIMBARR LIMITED

AFINUK

AFINUK
BLACKHALL PHOTOCOPIERS

PBH SERVICECO LIMITED
PBH SERVICECO LIMITED

PEMBRIDGE NOMINEES | LIMITED
PEMBRIDGE NOMINEES II LIMITED

PEMBRIDGE NOMINEES | LIMITED
PEMBRIDGE NOMINEES II LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
00039178
00039178

Number
01594926
00968532

01601175
01601175

01594926
00935717
00968532
01588831

01588831
00935717

02962965
02962965

02462589

02462592

02462589
02462592

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
In Liquidation
In Liquidation

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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901187023

901187023
1 Redcliffe Street

Bristol
Avon

App. Date Res. Date Position

30/05/1991
30/05/1991

App. Date
28/11/1997
28/11/1997

28/11/1997
28/11/1997

28/11/1997
28/11/1997
28/11/1997
28/11/1997

28/11/1997
28/11/1997

23/08/1994 30/11/1998
23/08/1994 30/11/1998

29/10/1993

29/10/1993
29/10/1993
29/10/1993

Res. Date

Director
Company
Secretary

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
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REDCLIFFE (22) LIMITED
REDCLIFFE (25) LIMITED
NONTRADORM (106) LIMITED
RORINT LIMITED
EVERVALUE LIMITED

PBH PROPERTIES Il LIMITED
PBH LIMITED

URBANHURRY LIMITED

PBH PROPERTIES LIMITED
PBH PROPERTIES Il LIMITED
PBH (OVERSEAS) LIMITED
NONTRADORM (108) LIMITED
REDCLIFFE (34) LIMITED
REDCLIFFE (30) LIMITED
NONTRADORM (105) LIMITED
PBH (UK) LIMITED
STRACHAN HENSHAW MACHINERY
LIMITED

REDCLIFFE (33) LIMITED
NONTRADORM (107) LIMITED
PBH (UK) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (94) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (94) LIMITED
PBH (OVERSEAS) LIMITED

PBH LIMITED

NONTRADORM (112) LIMITED
NONTRADORM (112) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (113) LIMITED
NONTRADORM (113) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (109) LIMITED

REDCLIFFE (30) LIMITED

REDCLIFFE (22) LIMITED

REDCLIFFE (25) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02462926
02462232
02456209
02456080
02537785
02462581
00878527
02456285
02456095
02462586
00875262
01213733
02628370
02462818
SC053129
00022419
02456298

02462994
01870548
00022419
00954298

00954298
00875262

00878527

02462571
02462571

02462233
02462233

02498101

02462818

02462926

02462232

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992
13/08/1992

13/08/1992
13/08/1992
30/05/1992
30/05/1992

30/05/1992
30/05/1992

30/05/1992

26/05/1992
26/05/1992

26/05/1992
26/05/1992

02/05/1992

24/01/1992

24/01/1992

23/01/1992

901187023

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

27/11/1998

27/11/1998

27/11/1998
19/11/1998

Director
Director
27/11/1998 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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PBH PROPERTIES Il LIMITED

STRACHAN HENSHAW MACHINERY

LIMITED
SELLOTAPE GB

K L PRODUCTS REALISATIONS
LIMITED

F L REALISATIONS LIMITED
NONTRADORM (106) LIMITED
URBANHURRY LIMITED

PBH PROPERTIES LIMITED
RORINT LIMITED

LEAGUEBUSY LIMITED

NONTRADORM (111) LIMITED
NONTRADORM (111) LIMITED

EVERVALUE LIMITED

NONTRADORM (107) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (108) LIMITED

REDCLIFFE (34) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (91) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (90) LIMITED
NONTRADORM (84) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (95) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (101) LIMITED

NONTRADORM (65) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02462581

02456298

02456293

02456189

02456219

02456209

02456285

02456095

02456080

02562993

01469261
01469261

02537785

01870548

01213733

02628370

00264920

00657877
00274325

00950573

00215015

00151538

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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23/01/1992

29/12/1991

29/12/1991

29/12/1991

29/12/1991

29/12/1991

29/12/1991

28/12/1991

28/12/1991

28/11/1991

27/09/1991
27/09/1991

07/09/1991

10/08/1991

10/08/1991

05/07/1991

30/05/1991

30/05/1991
30/05/1991

30/05/1991

30/05/1991

30/05/1991

901187023

19/11/1998

21/04/1992

21/04/1992

21/04/1992

27/11/1998

27/11/1998

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



